

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: S.A.No.671 of 2011

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
10.	27.02.2026	<p><u>JAK, J</u></p> <p>Mr. K.Kishore Kumar, learned counsel, representing Mr. G.Madhusudhan Reddy, learned counsel for appellants, finally seeks two weeks time.</p> <p>Mr. E.Ganesh, learned counsel for respondents made submissions in part on earlier occasion.</p> <p>It is observed from the record that suit is of the year 1977 and first appeal is of the year 2007. Since the suit is old, this Court deems it appropriate to hear the matter early.</p> <p>Post the matter on 13.03.2026.</p> <p>In the meantime, synopsis shall be given by both the counsels.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">JAK, J</p> <p style="text-align: right;">KRR</p>	

MAIN CASE No: S.A.No.671 of 2011

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE