

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE No: S.A.No.671 of 2011**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
	21.04.2026	<p><b><u>JAK, J</u></b></p> <p>Ground H: Substantial questions of law were framed on 07.07.2011 in respect of Ground No. 12.</p> <p>Grounds G and H state that the judgment of the lower appellate court suffers from perverse findings of fact.</p> <p>To assess perversity in the findings of fact, a thorough reading of the record and depositions is necessary and becomes imperative.</p> <p>Counsel shall point out the appellate court's perverse findings.</p> <p>Post the matter on 28.04.2026..</p> <p style="text-align: right;">B/o.ssm</p>	Transferred to IO folder, before corrections, if any.

<b>SL. NO</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>